PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG-MIN JEON	04/25/2014
SUNG-SEOCK HWANG	04/25/2014
JUNG-PIL HAN	04/25/2014
BYUNG-HOON MIN	04/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG HAUSYS, LTD.	
Street Address:	ONE IFC, 10 GUKJEGEUMYUNG-RO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	re/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14359200		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: YSHgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5230-0318	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

source=F_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032927 FRAME: 0820

502814520

Client Ref. No.: LHP110097US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	,		
	1) JEON, Seung-Min	2)	HWANG, Sung-Seock
	3) HAN, Jung-Pil	4)	MiN, Byung-Hoon
	5)		x box if continued on page 2
having a	a place of business at One IFC Buildi of Korea, its successors and assigns rest for the United States of America	ng, 10 (herei as defi	ereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LG HAUSYS, LTD. Gukjegeumyung-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-876, nafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title ned in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled: CUUM INSULATION PANEL.
(a) f	for which an application for United States Lett United States Patent Application No.	ers Pate	nt was filed on, and identified by; or
(b) f	for which an application for United States Lett	ers Pate	nt was executed on,
all United continuati Property	States Letters Patent which may be granted ions-in-part thereof, and the right to all ben	therefor efits un SIGNEE	States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or der the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial is successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned after act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
application ASSIGNI application ASSIGNI	n for and obtaining original, divisional, reissu E, its successors, assigns and legal represent ns for patent based thereon, growing out of	ed or ex atives, a or rela	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and ted to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said leemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
SIGNED	on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1) Name: J	HEON, Seung-Min		April 25, 2014 Date
	2 /5/4		April 25, 2014
Name:	HWANG, Sung-Seock		Date
	And the former's		

April 25, 2014

April 25, 2014

Date

PATENT REEL: 032927 FRAME: 0821

Name: MIN, Byung-Hoon